to the Series l 992 Bonds or the 1992 Reserve Subaccount, as of any date of calculation, an 
amount of money and securities (including any Reserve Subaccount Insurance Policy) equal 
to the least of (i) the maximum Principal and Interest Requirements of all outstanding 
Series 1992 Bonds for any Bond Year, (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
average annual Principal and Interest Requirements of the Series 1992 Bonds, and (iii) 10% 
of the proceeds of the Series 1992 Bonds then outstanding; (b) when used with respect to the 
Series 2004 Bonds or the 2004 Reserve Subaccount, as of any date of calculation, an amount 
of money and securities (including any Reserve Subaccount Insurance Policy) equal to the 
least of (i) the maximum Principal and Interest Requirements of all outstanding Series 2004 
Bonds for any Bond Year, (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average 
annual Principal and Interest Requirements of the Series 2004 Bonds, and (iii) 10% of the 
proceeds of the Series 2004 Bonds then outstanding; ( c) when used with respect to the 
Series 2007 Bonds or the 2007 Reserve Subaccount, as of any date of calculation, an amount

[...]

There have heretofore been authorized by the Prior Trust 
Agreement the issuance of the following outstanding Series of Bonds: (i) the revenue bonds 
designated "Transportation Facilities Projects Revenue Bonds (Series 1992)," dated as of 
August 15, 1992 in the original aggregate principal amount of One Hundred Sixty-Two 
Million One Hundred Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Four and 55/100 Dollars -
($162,115,294.55); and (ii) the revenue bonds designated "Transportation Facilities Projects 
Revenue Bonds, Series 2004," dated as of July 1, 2004 in the original aggregate principal 
amount of One Hundred Sixty Million and No/100 Dollars ($160,000,000). Upon the 
execution and delivery of this Trust Agreement, the outstanding prior Bonds consist of the 
Capital Appreciation Bonds of the Series 1992 Bonds maturing on July 1 in the years 2008 
through 2015, inclusive, and the Series 2004 Bonds maturing on July 1 in the years 2008